CORDELERÍA
CORDAGE
#04
Cuerdas
Ropes
Estachas
Mooring ropes
Malletas

Splicing can reduce strength up to 10% of table breaking strength.
CUERDAS | ROPES4.1
CUERDA DYNEEMA SK75 DYNICE
DYNICE SK75 ROPE
Referencia
Reference
Ø Ø Real
Real Ø
Peso
Weight
Resistencia
a la rotura
Breaking
strength
mm mm kg/100 m ton kn
DYD10A 10 11,2 8 10,7 105
DYD12A 12 14,4 14 16,4 161
DYD14A 14 16,1 18 21,8 214
DYD16A 16 18,9 23,4 27,4 269
DYD18A 18 20,6 28,1 35 343
DYD20A 20 23,3 36,4 41,9 411
DYD22A 22 25,1 42 50 491
DYD24A 24 26,8 47 57,8 567
DYD26A 26 29,5 55 65,7 644
DYD28A 28 31,3 60 73,8 724
DYD30A 30 33,1 65 80,9 793
DYD32A 32 34,9 71 88,3 866
DYD34A 34 36,8 87 95,7 938
DYD36A 36 38,6 92 102,9 1010
DYD38A 38 40,5 98 110,9 1088
DYD40A 40 42,4 104 119,8 1175
DYD42A 42 44,3 124 130,8 1283
DYD44A 44 46,2 131 140,7 1380
DYD46A 46 48,1 139 151,7 1488
DYD48A 48 50 149 165 1619
DYD50A 50 51,9 159 178,7 1753
CUERDA DYNEEMA SK75 DYNICE CON
IMPREGNACION “DURACOAT” CON ALMA
DYNICE DURACOAT SK75 ROPE WITH CORE
04   CORDELERÍA  |  CORDAGE

Peso
Weight
Resistencia a
la rotura
Breaking
strength
mm kg/100 m ton kn
DYDC0608 6 / 8 4,6 4,2 40,8
DYDC0810 8 / 10 6 6,7 65,5
DYDC1012 10 / 12 8,6 10,7 105
DYDC1214 12 / 14 13 16,4 161
DYDC1418 14 / 18 21 21,8 214
DYDC1620 16 / 20 25 27,4 269
DYDC1822 18 / 22 31 35 343
DYDC2024 20 / 24 36,3 41,9 343
DYDC2226 22 / 26 43 50 411
DYDC2428 24 / 28 48 57,8 491
DYDC2630 26 / 30 55 65,7 567
DYDC2832 28 / 32 61 73,8 644
DYDC3034 30 / 34 66 80,9 724
DYDC3236 32 / 36 71,8 88,3 793
DYDC3438 34 / 38 77 88,3 866
DYDC3640 36 / 40 83 102,9 938
DYDC3842 38 / 42 96 110,9 1010
DYDC4044 40 / 44 100 119,8 1088
DYDC4248 42 / 48 114 130,8 1175
DYDC4450 44 / 50 122 140,7 1283
DYDC4652 46 / 52 142 151,7 1380
DYDC4854 48 / 54 144 165 1488
DYDC5056 50 / 56 153 178,7 1619
DYDC5258 52 / 58 164 192,7 1753
DYDC5460 54 / 60 176 206,9 1890
Otros diámetros disponibles bajo demanda
Other diametres available on request
Fuerza de rotura de acuerdo a ISO 2307.
Breaking strength is tested according to ISO 2307.

10% con respecto a la carga indicada en la tabla
Splicing can reduce strength up to 10% of table breaking strength
The rope is a 1 x12 strand rope of 100% HMPE from DSM with
polyester coverbraid.
Referencia
Reference Ø Peso
Weight
Resistencia
a la rotura
Breaking strength
mm kg/100 m ton kn
HM10FPES 12/14 14 16 157
HM14FPES 14/18 21,8 18,7 183
HM16FPES 16/20 26,8 24,9 244
HM18FPES 18/22 31,5 31 304
HM20FPES 20/24 38,2 40,1 393
HM22FPES 22/26 43,3 46,1 452
HM24FPES 24/28 49,4 55,1 540
HM26FPES 26/30 53,4 61,1 599
HM28FPES 28/32 60,7 67,8 665
HM30FPES 30/34 68 79,8 783
HM32FPES 32/36 76,1 91,8 901
HM34FPES 34/38 84,1 103,7 1.017
HM36FPES 36/40 92,2 115,5 1.133
CUERDA HMPE CON FORRO POLIESTER
HMPE ROPE WITH PES COVER
Las imágenes se facilitan
únicamente con fines informativos

The FLOATLINE rope consists of multifloats in a cover of flat
yellow PE twines. The cover gives the line good strength and
flexibility and the multifloats tolerates depth down to 1.000
m.
Other diametres available on request
Referencia
Reference Ø Largo
Lenght
Peso
Weight
Resistencia
a la rotura
Breaking
strength
mm m kg/m ton kn
KRAF24 24 520 0,32 12,6 124
KRAF26 26 800 0,38 14,7 144
KRAF28 28 700 0,43 17,1 168
KRAF30 30 590 0,47 19,6 192
KRAF32 32 500 0,54 22,1 217
KRAF34 34 480 0,59 24,7 242
Referencia
Reference Ø Peso
Weight
Resistencia